Home » Danfoss » Danfoss MCQ101 Remote Setpoint Installation Guide
Contents
1  Danfoss MCQ101 Remote
Setpoint
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Frequently Asked Questions
5  DESCRIPTION

MS connector on hand held model plugs in and screws tight. Four connections to terminal strip on panel mount
model; mounts on a flat surface 3 by 6 inches or larger.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TABLE A.
ORDER NUMBER
MOUNT DISPLAY RANGE COIL CORD ROLL-OFF CIRC
UIT
MCQ101A1013 Hand-held ± 10.0 2-Ft. No
MCQ101A1021 Hand-held ± 10.0 4-Ft. No
MCQ101A1039 Hand-held ± 10.0 2-Ft. 250 Microfarad
MCQ101A1047 Hand-held ± 10.0 2-Ft. 100 Microfarad
MCQ101A1062 Hand-held ± 19.9 2-Ft. 100 Microfared
MCQ101B1004 Panel ± 10.0 None 250 Microfarad
MCQ101B1012 Panel ± 10.0 None 100 Microfarad
MCQ101B1020 Panel ± 10.0 None No
SPECIFY
1. Model number MCQ101A, B (see Table A.)
2. Slope range, coil cord length and slope roll-off
PARTS LIST
Only those parts listed by Danfoss Part Numbers should be ordered from Danfoss. Common parts such as
screws and washers should be purchased locally.
When replacement or parts not listed are required, the entire unit should be returned to the factory for repair
and adjust-ment.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
K04034 Two foot cable with mating MS con- nector for hand-held MCQ101A
K04036 Four foot cable with mating MS con- nector for hand-held MCQ101A
KW01001
Two foot cable with mating MS con- nector and spade lugs for panel m
ount MCQ101B
TECHNICAL DATA
SETPOINT RANGE
± 10.0
One revolution of the setpoint dial changes the setpoint 20% of the total range. There are 20 marked divisions